
118 North Clark
Chicago, IL 60602Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 115-0463 Name: Cook County Sheriff’s Office, Cook County, Illinois

Status:Type: Intergovernmental Agreement
Amendment

Approved

File created: In control:7/30/2015 FPD Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:9/8/2015 9/8/2015

Title: PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department:  Planning and Development

Other Part(ies):  Cook County Sheriff’s Office, Cook County, Illinois

Request:   Authorization to extend and amend

Goods or Services:  The Cook County Sheriff’s Office has a program to train inmates and participants
from the Vocational Rehabilitation Impact Center (a/k/a “Boot Camp”) to provide deconstruction and
building material salvage services.  The Forest Preserve desires to use such services with respect to
the  removal of cabins at Forest Preserve campgrounds (Dan Beard, and Sullivan) and at a residential
property (7 Hickory Lane in Westchester).

Agreement Number:  N/A

Agreement Period:  Original contract period, 4/11/2014 - 3/10/2015.  Extension period, 3/11/2015 -
6/30/2016 (retroactive).

Fiscal Impact:  N/A

Accounts:   N/A

District(s): 6, 14 and 17

Summary:  On 4/8/2014, the Forest Preserve District Board of Commissioners approved the original
contract.  On 5/21/2014, the Cook County Board of Commissioners approved the original contract.
The original contract amount was $84,839.00. No additional funds are requested. Contract
amendment is to extend time to complete deconstruction and building material salvage services
specified in original contract.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveFPD Board of Commissioners9/8/2015 1 Pass

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

